				<u> </u>
Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
DIS	STRICT OF COLORADO			
Cas	se number (if known)		— Chapter 11	
			_	Check if this an amended filing
V (ore space is needed, attach	te document, <i>Instructions for Bankru</i> յ	top of any additional pages, write th	e debtor's name and case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	Rocky Aspen, LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	DBA Aspen Kitchen		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	25% Acpoil Michell		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	46-3796484		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addr business	ess, if different from principal place of
		515 East Hopkins Avenue Aspen, CO 81611	170 East 61 New York, l	st Street, 4th Floor NY 10065
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		mber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Pitkin County	Location of place of bus	orincipal assets, if different from principal iness
			Number, Stre	et, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	kitchenaspen.com		

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Type of debtor

□ Partnership□ Other. Specify:

Case:16-12194-EEB Doc#:1 Filed:03/11/16 Entered:03/11/16 16:50:15 Page2 of 9

Debt	recent rependent	Case number (if known)				
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Single Asset Real II☐ Railroad (as define☐ Stockbroker (as de☐ Commodity Broker	ess (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) ad in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53AB)) (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))	3))		
		☐ Investment compar	as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)	ment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)		
		C. NAICS (North Amer See http://www.naic	rican Industry Classification System) 4-digs.com/search/.	git code that best describes debtor.		
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquare less than \$2,490,925 (amount subthat). The debtor is a small business debtor business debtor, attach the most recestatement, and federal income tax retrprocedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic exchange Commission according to § attachment to Voluntary Petition for N (Official Form 201A) with this form.	aidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) bject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every three years after as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small nt balance sheet, statement of operation, cash-flow urn or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the diprepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the on-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 need in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.		
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No. □ Yes.				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	District	When	Case number		
	separate list.					
		District	When	Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.				
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor		Relationship to you		
	,	District	When	Case number, if known		
						

Case:16-12194-EEB Doc#:1 Filed:03/11/16 Entered:03/11/16 16:50:15 Page3 of 9

Debtor Rocky Aspen, LLC

Case number (if known)

	reducty respons					·		
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check	Check all that apply:					
	this district?		Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
			A bankruptcy	case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partne	ership is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No	Applicate below for each property that people immediate attention. Attach additional charts if people					
	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	. Answer b	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.				
	immediate attention?		Why does	s the property nee	d immediate attention? (Check all that	apply.)		
			☐ It pose	s or is alleged to po	ose a threat of imminent and identifiable	hazard to public health or safety.		
			What is	the hazard?				
			☐ It need	ls to be physically s	ecured or protected from the weather.			
					ds or assets that could quickly deteriorat meat, dairy, produce, or securities-relate	e or lose value without attention (for example, ed assets or other options).		
			☐ Other					
			Where is	the property?				
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Cod	de		
			Is the pro	perty insured?				
			☐ No					
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency				
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and admin	istrative	information					
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one:					
	available funds	•	_	II ba awallabla faw di				
					stribution to unsecured creditors.			
			☐ After any	administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available	e to unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of	□ 1-49)		□ 1,000-5,000	2 5,001-50,000		
	creditors	□ 50-9	9		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
		100-			☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000		
		□ 200-	-999					
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50,000 ■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billio				☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
□ \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million		☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion						
			0,001 - \$500		☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$500	0,001 - \$1 mi	illion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 -	\$50,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
		□ \$50	,001 - \$100,0		□ \$10,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			0,001 - \$500		☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$500	0,001 - \$1 mi	Illion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		

Case:16-12194-EEB Doc#:1 Filed:03/11/16 Entered:03/11/16 16:50:15 Page4 of 9 Debtor Case number (if known) Rocky Aspen, LLC Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signature WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. of authorized representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on March 11, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY X /s/ Stephen Goglia Stephen Goglia Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Co-Manager of Rocky Aspen, LLC X /s/ David M. Miller Date March 11, 2016 18. Signature of attorney MM / DD / YYYY Signature of attorney for debtor David M. Miller Printed name **Berenbaum Weinshienk** Firm name 370 17th Street **Suite 4800 Denver, CO 80202** Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Email address

dmiller@bw-legal.com

Contact phone

Bar number and State

303-825-0800

Fill in this information to identify the	2.0350	
Debtor name Rocky Aspen, LLC		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,		—
United States Bankruptcy Court for the	E. DISTRICT OF COLORADO	
Case number (if known)		☐ Check if this is an
		amended filing
Official Form 202		
	Penalty of Perjury for Non-Indi	vidual Debtors 12/15
form for the schedules of assets and	ct on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation of liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that his form must state the individual's position or relationship to 68 and 9011.	is not included in the document, and any
	erious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, o can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 y	
Declaration and signatu	re	
I am the president, another office individual serving as a representa	er, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an author ative of the debtor in this case.	rized agent of the partnership; or another
I have examined the information	in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that	at the information is true and correct:
_	Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
-	Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
_	Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)	
☐ Schedule H: Codebtors	(Official Form 206H)	
☐ Summary of Assets and ☐ Amended Schedule	Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)	
—	Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Clai	ims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
Other document that req	uires a declaration	
I declare under penalty of perjury	that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Executed on March 11, 20	16 X /s/ Stephen Goglia	
	Signature of individual signing on behalf of debto	or
	Stephen Goglia Printed name	

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Co-Manager of Rocky Aspen, LLCPosition or relationship to debtor

Fill in this information to identify the case:							
Debtor name Roc	cky Aspen, LLC						
United States Bank	cruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF COLORADO	☐ Check if this is an					
Case number (if known	own):	amended filing					

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. Total claim, if Deduction for value Unsecured claim		nt and deduction for
		contracts)		partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Onsecured ciaim
Alpine Glass 573 West Crete Circle, #201 Grand Junction, CO 81505						\$19,613.00
Colorado Department of Revenue 1375 Sherman Street Denver, CO 80261						\$57,985.00
EBC Support Matt Brockman P.O. Box 10207 Aspen, CO 81612						\$14,760.00
Edge Construction 7935 W 14th Ave Denver, CO 80214						\$28,674.00
Empire Drywall P.O. Box 696 Basalt, CO 81621						\$15,000.00
Lassiter Electric, Inc. 204 Park Avenue, #11 Basalt, CO 81621						\$113,170.00
Marquez Maintenance, LLC PO Box 2870 Aspen, CO 81612						\$20,187.50
Meridian Intermountain/Vail Electronics P.O. Box 3940 Avon, CO 81620						\$20,000.00

Debtor Rocky Aspen, LLC Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		professional services,	diopatou	Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Micros Retail Systems, Inc. 1200 Harbor Blvd 10th Floor Weehawken, NJ						\$68,050.33	
Motor City Iron 1329 Pitkin Avenue, Unit #24 Glenwood Springs,						\$16,496.00	
CO 81601 Old World Wine Co. PO Box 3704 Eagle, CO 81631-3704						\$14,172.81	
R&H Mechanical 825A Chambers Ave Eagle, CO 81631						\$25,786.00	
Republic National Distributing Co 8000 Southpark Terrace Littleton, CO 80120						\$17,083.77	
Russ Varley P.O. Box 8736 Avon, CO 81620						\$27,188.00	
Shamrock Foods Company P.O. Box 910219 Denver, CO 80291-0219						\$37,877.20	
Specialized Protective Services, LLC PO Box 10926 Aspen, CO 81612						\$16,905.00	
Stone Concepts 1210 Chambers Ave Eagle, CO 81631						\$15,000.00	
Summit Construction P.O. Box 4342 Basalt, CO 81621						\$308,983.00	
Wagstaff Worldwide Inc. 5443 Fountain Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90029						\$14,495.59	

Debtor	Rocky Aspen, LLC	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Z-Group Architects, P.C. Seth Hmielowski, AIA, LEED AP 411 Eaast Main Street, Suite 205 Aspen, CO 81611				partially cooling		\$33,320.00

Case:16-12194-EEB Doc#:1 Filed:03/11/16 Entered:03/11/16 16:50:15 Page9 of 9

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Colorado

In re	Rocky Aspen, LLC	Debtor(s)	Case No. Chapter	11
	VERIFICAT	ION OF CREDITOR MA	TRIX	
I, the C	o-Manager of Rocky Aspen, LLC of the corpo	ration named as the debtor in this case.	hereby ver	ify that the attached list of
creditor	rs is true and correct to the best of my knowled	lge.		
Date:	March 11, 2016	/s/ Stephen Goglia		
		Stephen Goglia/Co-Manager of Roc	ky Aspen, I	LLC

Signer/Title